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2024-2025 Eslirgatc of Needs ACCEl;FITIET%gflLED
an
Financial Statement of the Fiscal Year 2023-2024

F,L EB of Education of Sand Springs Public Schools ,,P

District No. I-2
0CT 23 9 County of Tulsa
£ 4824 State of Oklahoma

it
S
STATE AUDITOR & INSPECTOR LOUY

To the Excise Board of said County and State, Greetings:

RECEIVED
X

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O. S. 2001 Section 3002, we submit herewith, for your consideration the within statement of
the financial condition of the Board of Education of Sand Springs Public Schools, District No. I-2, County of Tulsa,

State of Oklahoma for the fiscal year beginning July 1,2024, and ending June 30, 2025, together with an itemized statement of the
estimated Income and Probable Needs of said School District for the ensuing fiscal year. We have separately prepared, executed
and submit Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year so terminated. and Estimate of Requirements for the ensuing Fiscal Year, for
such Sinking Fund, if any, as pertains to this District for the Bond. Coupon, and Judgment indebtedness, if any, outstanding and
unpaid as of June 30, 2025, and also for the Sinking Fund of any disorganized District whose area or the major portion thereof is
now embraced within the boundaries of this District; and this Certificate is as applicable thereto as if fully embodied therein. The
same have been prepared in conformity with Statute.

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than September 30
for all School Districts. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd Room
100. Oklahoma City, OK 731035-4801 and one copy will be retained by the County Clerk. If publication may not be had by date
required for filing. affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

Prepared by: Bledsoe, Hewett & Gullekson, CPAs

Submitted to the Tulsa County Excise Board

This | (,th Day of Seg tember , 2024
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State of Oklahoma, County of Tulsa

In addition,

|. We, the undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting officers of the Board of Education of the aforesaid School District
located wholly or in major area in the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that, at regular session begun at the time
provided by law, we carefully considered the reports submitted by the several officers and employees as required by 68 O. S. 2001
Section 3004, carefully considered the statements and estimate of needs heretofore prepared for the purpose of ascertaining

any additional or emergency levy necessary for the ensuing fiscal year and revised, corrected or amended the same to disclose

the true fiscal condition as of June 30, 2024, and to provide for the needs of the District for the ensuing fiscal year as now
ascertained: and we do hereby certify that the within statement of the financial condition is true and correct, and that the within
estimates for all purposes for the ensuing fiscal year are reasonably necessary for the proper conduct of the affairs of said School
District. and that the statement of Estimated Income from sources other than ad valorem taxes is not in excess of the lawfully
authorized ratio of the actual collections from such sources during the previous fiscal year.

2. We further certify that any cash fund balance reported in our Building Fund is required for immediate or cumulative program
of construction unless there be attached within a verified copy of a resolution signed by a majority of the members of this Board
to the effect the program of building has been completed or abandoned. If attached, then the Excise Board is directed to apply

217

said Balance to reduce Levies in accordance with 62 O. S. 2001, Section 333.

3. We also certify that a levy of 15.000 Mills over and above the number of mills allocated by the County Excise Board
will be reasonably necessary for the proper conduct of the affairs of said school district during the fiscal year 2024-2025.

4. We also certify that, after due and legal notice of an election thereon, an emergency levy of 5.000 Mills, over and above
the number of mills provided by Law and allocated by the County Excise Board in addition thereto for school purposes,
were made permanent by election.

5. We also certifv that, after due and legal notice of an election thereon, a local support levy of 10.000 Mills. in addition to the
levies hereinbefore provided, were made permanent by election,

6. We also certify that. after due and legal notice of an election thereon, pursuant to Article 10, Section 10, of the Constitution of
Oklahoma. an additional levy of 5.000 Mills, were made permanent by election.

\ AW o ML}:

Clerk of Board of Lducation President of Board &f Education &= Freasurer of Board of Education
Subscribed and sworn to before me this '2 day oti@?‘hfﬂ\b&{‘ , 2024,

&MW BONNIE LARKIN _Jll_](_ﬂll‘_ —

WNotacy Public Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My Commission Expires
Commission # 20006389
My Commission Expires 06-01-2028

S.AL&L Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2. Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024



Affidavit of Publication
State of Oklahoma, County of Tulsa

! ,2 i h ; 3})@ e, . the undersigned duly qualified and acting Clerk of the

Bumd of Education of Sand Spnnuq Public Schools. School District No, 1-2 . County and State aforesaid. being first
duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say:

1. That I complied with 68 O. S. 2001 Section 3002. (both independent and dependent) by having the within Financial Statement
and Estimate of Needs which was prepared at the time and in the manner provided by law, published as required by law, ina
legally-qualified newspaper of general circulation in the district, there being no legally-qualified newspaper published in the
school district, as evidenced by a copy of such published statement and estimate together with proof of publication thereof
attached hereto marked Exhibit No. | and made a part hereof (strike inapplicable phrases).

2. That I complied with currently effective statutes, by having the Notice of Emergency Levy Election and the call for such
Election on the date hereinbefore certified by the Governing Board, the Itemized Statements and the Itemized Estimate of the
amount necessary for the ensuing fiscal year requiring such emergency levy for the current expense purposes as prepared by the
Board of Education duly published or posted. as the case may be, in full compliance with law for this class of school district,
and as provided by law duly made public in the manner and at the time provided by law, for this class of district and in all
respects according to law. in relation to said election on such emergency levy as hereinbefore certified by said Governing Board.

3. That | complied with the statute by having published or posted (if required for this class of district) the notice of local support
levy election, and the call for such election on the date hereinbefore certified by the Board of Education. That the Estimate of
Needs as prepared by the Board of Education required such local support levy in addition to other tax levies, to fully meet the
current expense purposes of the school district for the ensuing year.

4. That in conformity to resolution by said Board of Education, | caused Notice of Building Fund Levy Election under the
provisions of Article 10, Section 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and the Call of such Election on the date hereinbefore certified by
the Governing Board, together with Itemized Statements and an Estimate of the amount necessary for the ensuing fiscal year
requiring such levy for the purpose of erecting, remodeling or repairing school buildings, and for purchasing school furniture,
in said District, published or posted to contain such Notice and Call, fixing the number of voting places and particularly
describing each and every such place or places, and fixing the day on which such election should be had after the expiration

of such notice, duly published or posted as is required by law for this class of district.

MW

; Clerk, Boayd of Educagh
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of & C"Ythf‘ 2024.
Notary Public My (omm:sston Explres
BONNIE LARKIN
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma . . ]
Commission # 20006369 = =

My Commission Expires 06-01-2028 Su.rclary and Clerk of Excise Board
Tulsa County, Oklahoma

S.A&L Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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4 BLEDSOE, HEWETT & GULLEKSON  Stuauecy
Y 1LY  CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, PLLLP Chitopher P. Gufekson, CPA

P.O. BOX 1310 « 121 E. COLLEGE ST.- BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 « (818) 440-5981 + (800) 522-3831 « FAX (618) 448-8779

August 28, 2024

Honorable Board of Education
Sand Springs Independent School District, 1-002
Tulsa County, Oklahoma

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements and supporting information of the
District as of and for the year ended June 30, 2024, which comprise of the 2024-25 estimate of needs and
financial statements for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2024, included in the accompanying form {SAl Form
2661R06) and the publication sheet (SAI Form 2662R06) prescribed by the Oklahoma State Auditor and
Inspector per 68 OS § 3003.B as defined by rules promulgated by the Oklahoma State Department of
Education per 70 OS § 5-134.1.D. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with
Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review
‘Services Committee of the American institute of Certified Public Accountants. We did not audit or review
the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form nor were we required to perform
any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management.
Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these
financial statements and supporting information included in the prescribed form.

Other Matters

The financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet included in the accompanying
prescribed forms are presented in accordance with the requirements prescribed by Office of the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 68 OS § 3003.B as defined by rules promulgated by the
Oklahoma State Department of Education per 70 OS § 5-134.1.D, and are not intended to be a complete
presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of management, the Oklahoma State

Department of Education, the County Excise Board, and for filing with-the Okiahoma. State Auditor and
Inspector and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these sp,emf ied parties.

Enic, Jeff & Clnce

Bledsoe, Hewett & Gullekson CPAs, PLLLP
Broken Arrow, OK
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SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025
EXHIBIT "E"

ch ulel Detai ‘of Bond and

Coupon Indebledness as of Junc 30, 2024 - Not Affecting Homesteads (New)

PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: 2019 C"’“’Bl;i"‘d? Purpose
Date Of Issue -~ S/I1R019."
Date Of Sale By Delivery L

HOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:

Uniform Maturitics: o L
Date Maturity Begins - 5112021
Amount Of Each Uniform Maturity $ -1,350,000.00
Final Maturity Otherwise: e -
Date of Final Maturity .. 5/1/2024 .
Amount of Final Maturily . $ 1,350,000.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE $ 5.3 95.0‘50;00‘
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year s - 000
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation: .
Bond Issues Accruing By Tax Levy $ 5,395,000.00
Years To Run T .S
Normal Annual Accrual $ 0.00
Tax Years Run ] : 5
Accrual Liability To Date ) $ . 5,395,000.00
Deductions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $ - 4,045,000.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $ 1, 350 000.00
Matured Bonds Unpaid 3 -0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability ] 0.00

TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:

Matured § 0.00
Unmatured g 0.00

Coupon Computation:  Coupon Date Unmatured Amount | % Int, Months | Interest Amount
Bonds and Coupons . : . i B . ‘Mo, || $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons a . . Mo i$ 0.00
Bouds and Coupons : ) : Mo. || $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons 4 ) . Mo. §$ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons : " . Mo. [ $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons . Mo || § 0.00
Bonds and Coupons T ) ] Mo. [ $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons_ ' i - Mo. |8 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) 3 Mo. 18 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) Mo. ¢ § 0.00

Requirement for laterest Earnings After Last Tax-Levy Year:

Terminal Interest To Accrue - $ - 0.00
Years To Run : : 0
Accrue Bach Year 3 0.00
Tax Years Run 0
Total Accrual To Date $ 0.00
Current Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 3 0.00
Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 3 0.00
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured $ 6,750.00
Interest Earnings 2023 -2024 3 33,750.00
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 3 40,500.00
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured 3 0.00
S.A.&I. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools I-2, Tulsa County 28-Aup-2024
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SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

See Accountant’s Compilation Report

Page 2

EXHIBIT "E"
[ Schedule I: * Detail of Bond and Coupon Indebledness as of June 30, 2024 - Not Alfocting Homesteads (New)
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: 12020 “‘gﬂgf Purpose
Date Of Issue 5112020
Date Of Sale By Delivery S
HOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:
Uniform Maturities: .
Date Maturity Begins 512022 .
Amount Of Bach Uniform Maturity $ . ~1,110,000.00
Pinal Maturity Otherwise; L
Date of Final Maturity 5112025 -
Amount of Final Maturity ... 1,110,600.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE ] .. 4,435,000.00
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year $ - 000
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation:
Bond Issues Accraing By Tax Levy $ 4 435 000 00
Years To Run i
Normal Annual Accrual $ 887 000.00
Tax Years Run . . 4
Accrual Liability To Date $ 3,548,000.00
Deduclions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $ - 2,215,000.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $ 1, l lO 000.00
Matyred Bonds Unpaid § 0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability g 223 000 00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmaturcd 3 .1,110,000.00
Coupon Computation:  Coupon Date | Unmutured Amount § % Int, Mouths _} Interest Amount
Bonds and Coupons 5/1/2025 3 1,110,000.00 § "2.500% 10 Mo. | §  23,125.00
Bonds and Coupons S ‘ Mo. || § 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) Mo. [ $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ' - Mo. |$ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons : - Mo. | $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons : ) ' ' Mo. K 8 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ] . - Mo, |8 0.00
Bonds and Coupons . Mo. | 0.00
Bonds and Coupons - . : Mo. 0.00
Bonds and Coupons S Mo, 0.00
Requirentent for Interest Earnings Aﬂcr Last Tax-Levy Year:
Terminal Interest To Accrue 3. 0.00
Years To Run 0
Accrue Each Year 0.00
Tax Years Run ‘0
Total Accrual To Date $ 0.00
Current Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 $ 23,125.00
Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 1S, 23,125.00
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
Interest Eamed But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Malured b Q.00
Unmatured $ 9,250.00
(nierest Earnings 2023-2024 $ 50,875.00
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 $ 55,500.00
Interest Earned Bul Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmaturcd b 4,625.00
S.A.&1. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools [-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024



SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025
EXHIBIT "E"

Scheaulc 1: Detail of Bond and Coupon Indebiedness as of June 30, 2024 - Not Aﬁcﬂng Homesteads (New)
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE:

e S R
2021 Combined Purpose:

_L Bonds
Date Of Issue 57112021 -~
Date Of Sale By Delivery R
HOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:
Uniform Maturities: , e
Date Moturity Beging : -501/2023..
Amount Of Bach Uniform Maturity $-. --1,535,000.00
Final Maturity Otherwise: ) R S
Date of Final Maturity S 80102026 .
Amount of Final Maturity $. - - "1,535,000.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE S T, 6,145,000.00.
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year $-. C 0,00
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Belter in Anticipation: .
Bond lssues Accruing By Tax Levy $ 6,145,000,00
Years To Run ] R
Normal Annual Accrual $ 1,229,000.00
Tax Years Run ’ -3
Accrual Liability To Date $ 3,687,000.00
Deductions From Total Accruals: -
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $ . 1,535,000.60
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 ‘1 s - ¢ 1,535,000.00
Malured Bonds Unpaid $ - 0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability $ 617,000.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured 1 $ 3,075,000.00
Coupon Computation:  Coupon Date Unmatured Amount || % Int. Months { Interest Amount
Bonds and Coupons 5/172025 18 1,535,000.00 || . 1.000% 10 Mo. || $ 12,791.67
Bonds and Coupons 5/12026 f8% - 1,540,000.00§ 1.000% f 12 Mo. ||$  15400.00
Bonds and Coupons - . : Mo. 1§ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons AR . B . Mo. [ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons i .. Mo, [|$ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons . Mo. || $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ] . Mo. I § 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) ) . Mo. | $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) " Mo. |'$ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons . Mo. 1S 0.00
Requirement for Interest Barnings After Last Tax-Levy Year:
Terminat Interest To Accrue $ 0,00
Years To Run 0
Accrue Each Year $ 0.00
Tax Years Run 0
Total Accrual To Date b 0.00
Current Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 $ 28,191.67
Total luterest To Levy For 2024-2025 $ 28,191.67
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured 3 6,276.25.
Interest Eamings 2023-2024 $ 36,506.25
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 3 37,657.50
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured $ 5,125.00
S.A.&L Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools I-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY I, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

T Coupon Tngebredness as of Ture 30, 2034 - Not Alfeaiing

Homcsleml?(ﬁew)

PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: 2022 ,C"‘;:‘n"gg Purpose
Date Of Issue - SN2 .
‘Date Of Sate By Delivery o, N

HOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:

Uniform Malurities: :
Date Meturity Begins 5/1/2024

Amount Of Bach Uniform Maturity 1,230,000.00

Final Maturity Otherwise: S
Date of Final Maturity §/1/2027 -
Amount of Final Maturity 1,235,000.60

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE g 4,925,000.00
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year $ -0.00
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Better i in Anticipation: ) )
Bond Issues Accruing By Tax Levy 4,925,000.00
Years To Run T -5
Normal Annual Accrual 985,000.00
Tax Years Run ] S 2
Accrual Linbility To Date 1,970,000.00
Deductions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $. ) 0.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $ - 1,230,000.00
Matured Bonds Unpaid § 0.60
Balance Of Accrual Liability $ 740,000.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured 3 0.00.
Unmatured 3 3,695,000.00
Coupon Computation: __ Coupon Date Unmatured Amount | % Int. Months | Interest Amount

Bonds und Coupons 5/1/2025 3 1,230,600,00 § 1.900% || 10 Mo. |3 19,475.00

Bonds and Coupons 5/172026 1.3 1,.230,00000 | '1.900% § 12 Mo. 18  23,370.00

Bonds and Coupons 5/1/2027 $ 1,235,000.00 | 1.900% !2 Mo. | §  23,465.00

Bonds and Coupons : ’ Mo. || $ 0.00

Bonds and Coupons ’ ] . Mo. | $ 0.00

Bonds and Coupons . Mo. §$ 0.00

Bonds and Coupons ) Mo. | § 0.00

Bonds and Coupons ] ) . . Mo. {3 0.00

Bonds and Coupons ’ ] Mo. 1 $ 0.00

Bonds and Coupons . Mo. || § 0.00

Requircment for Interest Earnings Afler Last Tax-Levy Year:
Terminal Interest To Accrue 0.00
Years To Run . 0
Accrue Each Year 0.00
Tax Years Run "0
. Total Accrual To Date g 0.00
Current Interest Earncd Through 2024-2025 ] 66,310.00
Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 66,310.00
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:

Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2023: -
Matured 3 0.00
Unmatured 3 15,595.83
Interest Earnings 2023-2%4 $ 89,680.00
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 $ 93,575.00

Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:

Matured $ 0.00
Unmiatured $ 11,700.83

S.A.&I. Form 2662R 1.2 Eutity: Sand Spriags Public Schools I-2, Tulsa County
Sec Accountant's Compilation Report
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SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 O JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT “E*
Scﬁedulc 1: Detail of Bond and Coupon Indebledness as of June 30, 2024Not Affecting, Flomestends (New)_ ‘
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE:. 2023 Gen Obligation Comb
., Purpose
Date Of Issue 67172023
Date Of Sale By Delivery o .
HHOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:
Uniform Maturities: S
Date Maturity Begins Lo - 612025 0 -
Anount OF Each Uniform Malturity $ ... . 2125,600.00
Final Maturity Otherwise: R o
Date of Final Maturity - 6/172028. . .
Amount of Final Maluritz S 2,125,000.00
f{ AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE S 8 500 000 00
Cancelled, [n Judgement Ot Delayed For Final Levy Year $ 0,00 |
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation: ’
Bond Issues Accruing By Tax Levy 3 8, 500 000 00
Years To Run N 5
Normal Annual Accrual 3 1 700 000 00
Tax Years Run 1
Accruat Liability To Date $ . 1,700,000.00
Deductions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $ - 0.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $ " 0.00
Maiured Bonds Unpaid $ 0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability $ 1,700,000.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured . s 8.500,000.00
Coupon Computation:  Coupon Date Unmatured Amount || % Int. || . Months § Interest Amount
Bonds and Coupons 6/12025 | $ 2,125,000.00 . -5.000% 11 Mo. |$ 97,395.83
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2026 $  2,125,000.00 | 4.750%. | 12 Mo. §$ 100,937.50
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2027 $ 2,125,000,00 || 4.500% ] 12 Mo. §§  95,625.00
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2028 $ - 2,125,000.00 § 4.500% 12 Mo. §$  95,625.00
Bonds and Coupons . ) - Mo. | 8 0.00
Bonds and Coupons = - " Mo. 1% 0.00
Bonds and Coupons ) - Mo. | § 0.00
Bonds and Coupons - Mo. J 8 0.00
Bonds and Coupons : Mo. (| $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo. | $ 0.00
Requirement for luterest Dnml ngs After Last Tax-Levy Year:
Terminal nterest To Accrue $ 0.00.
Years To Run R 0
Accrue Each Year 3 0.00
Tax Years Run : 0
Total Accrual To Date 3 0.00
Current Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 K3 389,583.33
: Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 3 389,583.33
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
Interest Eamed But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Maturcd $ 0.00
Unmatured 3 0.00
- Interest Enmings 2023-2024 $ 431,640,63
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 3 398,437.50
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured 3 33,203.13
S.A.&I. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools [-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024

Sce Accountant’s Compilation Report

Page 5




SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY |, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATG OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT "E"
“Schedule 1: Delail of Bond and i Coupon Indebtedness as of June 30, 2024 - Nlm Tomestends (New)
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: ‘7024A GO Bnlldmg Bonds
Date OF Issue 6/1/20?A
‘Date Of Sale By Delivery
IOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE:
Uniform Maturities: »
Date Maturity Begins : 6/ I/2026 L
Amount Of Each Uniform Maturity $ 875 000 00
Final Matarity Otherwise: ’
Date of Final Maturity 6/ 112029
Amount of Final Maturity [ © 885, 000.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE - - .. 3,510,000.00
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year $ ... .. 0.00
Basis of Accruais Contemplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation: :
Bond Issues Accruing By Tax Levy $ 3,510,000.00
Years To Run -5
Normal Annual Accrual $ 702,000.00
Tax Years Run e -0
Accrual Liability To Date $ 0.00
Deductions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 $ 0.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 ‘3 0.00
Matured Bonds Unpaid- 3 0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability 3 0.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.60
Unmatured 3 3,510,000.00
Coupon Computation: _ Coupon Date Unmatured Amount | % Int. Months I Interest Amount
Bonds.and Coupons 6/12026 ¥ $ 875,000.00 || 4.000% § 13 Mo. §$ 3791667
Bonds and Coupons 6/12027 -} $ _ 875,000.00 ) 4.000% § 13 Mo. 1%  37,916.67
Bonds and Coupous 6/1/2028 . { $ 875,000.00 {| 4.000% |- 13 Mo. §$  37,916.67
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2029 $ §85,000.00 || .4.000% 13 Mo. ||§  38350.00
Bonds and Coupons : Mo. || § 0.00
_Bonds and Coupons Mo. [ $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo, [ $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo. || $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo. S 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo. | $ 0.00
Requircment for Interest Earnings Afler Lost l"a\-Levy Year:
Terminal Interest To Acerie $ : 0.00
Years To Run ’ . 0
Accrue Each Year $ 0.00
Tax Years Run 0
‘Total Accrual To Date $ 0.00
Current Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 $ 152,100.00
Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 FES 152,100.00
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
lnterest Farned But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Matured 3 0.00
Uninatured 3 0.00
Interest Earnings 2023-2024 $ 0.00
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 $ 0.00
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured 3 0.00
Unmaturcd $ 0.00
S.A.&lL Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools I-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1,2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT °("
" Schodule 1: Detail of Bond and Coupon Indebiedness s of Juns 30, 2024 - Not Affecting Homesieads (New)
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: -2024B GO Building Bonds
" Dale OF Issue 6172024 - ..
Date Of Sale By Delivery ) :
HOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE: )
Uniform Maturitics: : ‘
Date Maturity Begins . 6/1/2026
Amount Of Each Uniform Maturity $ 685,000,00
Final Maturity Otherwise: o ) B
Dale of Final Maturity 6/1/2029 .
e of Final Maturiy $ ...590,000.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE $ . 2,745,000.00°
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Levy Year $ i : 0.00
Basis of Accruals Contemplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation: v
Bond Issucs Accruing By Tax Levy $ 2,745,000.00
Years To Run R o5
Normal Annual Accrual $ 549,000.00
Tax Years Run . ) -0
Accrual Liability To Date $ 0.00
Deductions From Total Accruals:
Bonds Paid Prior To 6-30-2023 3 0.00
Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $ 0.00.
Muatured Bonds Unpaid 3 0.00
Balance Of Accrual Liability $ 0.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:
Matured 3 0.0
Unmatured $ 2,745,000.00
Coupon Computation:  Coupon Date || Unmatured Amount || % Int. Months || Tnterest Amount
Bouds and Coupons 6/1/2026 $ 685,000.00 { 5.250% 13 Mo. | § 38,959.38
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2027 b 685,000.00 || 5.200% I 13 Mo. 83  38,58833
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2028 g 685,000.00 1 5200% | 13 Mo. §$  38,588.33
Bonds and Coupons 6/1/2029 $ 690,000.00 || 5.200% §| 13 Mo. §$  38,870.00
Bonds and Coupons ) - 2B Mo. { $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons Mo. | $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons : Mo. 88 0.00
Bonds and Coupous Mo. § $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons . Mo. | $ 0.00
Bonds and Coupons - : Mo. || $ 0.00
Requirement for Interest Eamings After Last Tax-Levy Year:
Terminal [nterest To Accrue $ 0.00
Years To Run 0
Accrue Each Year $ 0.00
Tax Years Run 0
Total Accrual To Date $ 0.00
Cutrent Interest Earned Through 2024-2025 $ 155,006.04
Total Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 155,006.04
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2023:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured $ 0.00
Interest Earnings 2023-2024 $ 0.00
Coupons Paid Through 2023-2024 3 0.00
Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:
Matured $ 0.00
Unmatured 3 0.00
S.A.&J. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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' SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025
EXHIBIT "E" . .
T‘Schednlo 1: Detail of Bond and Coupon Indebtedness as of June 30, 2024 - Not Affecting Hi ds (New)
PURPOSE OF BOND ISSUE: Toul d‘:“
TIOW AND WHEN BONDS MATURE: T

Unifonm Maturitics:

Amount Of Each Uniforar Maturity $ __ 8.910,000.00

Final Maturily Otherwise:

Amount of Final Maturity 8,930,000.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ISSUE §  35,655,000.00
Cancelled, In Judgement Or Delayed For Final Lovy Year $ 0,00

Basis of Acorunls Contemnplated on Net Collections or Better in Anticipation:

Bond lssues Accruing By Tax Levy $  35,655.000.00
Normal Aunual Accrual 5 6,052,000.00
Accrual Linbility To Date $ 16,300,000.00

Deductions From Total Accruals:

Bonds Paid Prigr To 6-30-2023 $ 7,795.000.00

Bonds Paid During 2023-2024 $  5225.000.00

Matured Bonds Unpaid $ 0.00

Balance Of Accrunl Linbility $  3,280,000.00
TOTAL BONDS OUTSTANDING 6-30-2024:

Matured $ 0.00

Unmatured _ ___ S 22.635,000.00

Requirement for Interest Eamings Alter Last Tax-levy Year:

Tenninal Interest To Accrue $ 0.00

Accrie Eacl Year $ 0.00

Total Accrugl To Date $ 0.00

Current Iiterest Earned Through 2024-2025 $ 814,316.04

Tolal Interest To Levy For 2024-2025 $ 814,316.04
INTEREST COUPON ACCOUNT:

Interest Enmed But Unpald 6-30-2023: :
Matured [] 0.00
Unmatured $ 37,872.08
Interest Bartings 2023-2024 $ 642,451.88
Coupons Pald Throuph 2023-2024 $ 625,670.00

Interest Earned But Unpaid 6-30-2024:

Matured ) $ 0.00

Untnatured § 54,653.96

S.A.&1. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools [-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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' SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY |, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT "E*

Schedule 4: Sinking Fund Caslt Stateinent

Revenue Receipts and Disbursements (Fund 41)

SINKING FUND

See Accountant’s Compilation Report

Page 11

e e —————— Detail Extonsicn
Cnsh on Hand June 30, 2023 $ 2998.274.71
Invesiments Since Liguidated $ 0.00
COLLECTED AND APPORTIONED:
Contributions From Other Districts $ 0.00
2022 and Prior Ad Valoremn Tax $ 157,380.25
2023 Ad Valorem Tax $  6,278345.26
Miscellaneous Receipts $ 261,448.52
TOTAL RECEIPTS $  6,697,174.03
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE $  9.695,448.80
DISBURSEMENTS:
Coupons Paid $ 625,670,00
Intercst Paid on Past-Due Coupons $ 0.00
Bonds Paid $  5225000.00
Interest Paid on Past-Due Bouds $ 0.00
Cotmmission Paid to Fiscal Agency $ 0.00
Judpnents Paid $ .00
Interes! Paid on Such Judsanents .00
Investments Purchased 0.00
Judgents Paid Under 62 O.S. 1981, Sect 435 0.060
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 5'850'670.00
CASH BALANCE ON HAND JUNE 30, 2024 3$3,844,778.80
[ Schedule 3- Shuking Fund Balance Shicel
SINKING FUND
Defsil | Extension
Cash Balance on Haud June 30, 2024 S  3.844,773.80
Lepnl Investments Properly Maturing $ 0.00
Judgments Paid to Recover by Tax Levy $ 0.00
TOTAL LIQUID ASSETS $ 33844778 .80
DEDUCT MATURED INDEBTEDNESS:
a. Past-Due Conpons S 0.00
b. Interest Accrued Thereon S 0.00
¢. Past-Due Bonds s 0.00
d. Interest Therecn After Last Coupon $ 0.00
¢. Fiscal Agent Commission Ou Above § 0.00
f. Judpoments and Interest Levied for But Unpaid S 0.00
TOTAL ltems a. Through f. (To Extension Column) 0.00
|__BALANCE OF ASSETS SUBJECT TO ACCRUALS 3,844,778.80
DEDUCT ACCRUAL RESERVES IF ASSETS SUFFICIENT:
g. Eamed Unmatured Intsrest 54,653.96
h. Acerual on Final Coupons 0.00
i. Accrued on Unmatured Bonds b 3,280,000.00
TOTAL iters g. Through i. (To Extension Coluini) S 3,334,653.96
EXCESS OF ASSETS OVER ACCRUAL RESERVES ] 510,124 .84 |
Schedulo 6: Estinate of Sinking Fund Neods
SINKING FUND
Computed By Provided By
Goveming Board | _Excise Board _
Interest Earuings on Bonds $ 814,316.04 § $ 814,316.04
Accrual on Unmatured Bonds $ 6052000008  6.052,000.00
Aununl Accrual on "Prepitid” Judgiments $ 00018 0.00
Annunl Acciugl on Unpeid Judgments $ 000§ 0.00
Interest on Unpaid Judgments $ 0008 0.00
Pasticipating Contributions (Annexations): $ 0008 0.00
For Credit to School Dist. No. $ 0004S 0.00
For Credit to Schoe! Dist. No. $ 000]8 0.00
For Credit to School Dist. No. s 000)§ 0.00
For Credit to Schoal Dist. No. $ 000} S 0.00
Annual Acerual From Exhibit KK $ 000]8$ 0.00
TOTAL SINKING FUND PROVISION s 68663 16.041$ 6=866‘1 16.04 |
$.A.&I. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schicols [-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024



' SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT "E”

Judgments For Indebledness Origimally Incurred After January 8, 1937

Schedule 2: Detail of Judgment 1ndobiedness as of June 30, 2024 - Not Aﬁectiﬁg Homostends (New)
(New)

IN PAVOR OF

See Accountant’'s Compilation Report

Page 10

BY WHOM OWNED
PURPOSE OF JUDGMENT ToTaL
Case Number
NAME OF COURT . JUDGMENTS
Date of Judpment : - .
Peincipal Awount of Judgment $ 0.00}3 0.00(S 0.00F$ 00015 0.00
Interest Rate Assigned by Court 0.00% 0.00%| 0.00%) 0.00%
Tax Levies Made 0 0 0 0
Principal Amount Provided for to Juse 30, 2023 00018 00018 000} 8 0001S 0.00
Principal Amownt Provided for in 2023-2024 0.00]§ 00018 00048 000108 0.00
:HNCH’AL AMOQUNT NOT PROVIDED FOR 0.00 } § 0.00} S 0.004$ 0.00 | $ D.00
AMOUNT TO PROVIDE BY TAX LEVY Fl§.C.l_\_L YEAR 2024-2025
Principal 1/3 1s 0.00 00013 000} $ 0013 0.00
Interest is 0.00 0.00 | $ 0.00 | § 00]$ 0.00
FOR ALL JUDGMENTS REPORTED
LEVIED FOR BUT UNPAID JUBGMENT OBLIGATIONS
QUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2023
Principal 3 0.00 0.00 | S 0.00]$ 0.00|$ 0.00
Tnferest 3 0.00 00018 00043 0001$ 0.00
JUDGMENT OBLIGATIONS SINCE LEVIED FOR:
Principal H 0018 000]$ 00018 0.00 || § 0.0
Interest 3 00]38 0.00]$ 0.001S 0.00 § $ 0.00
TUDOMENT OBLIGATIONS SINCE PAID:
Prinoijal 0.00 00| S _0.00 0.00 ] 3 0.00
[nierest 0.00 001 $ .00 0.00 0,00
LEVIED BUT UNPAID JUDGMENT OBLIGATIONS
QUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 204
Principal $ 0.00 00018 00073 0.001$ 0.00
Interest $ 0,00 | § 0.00 0C01S 0.00 | § 0.00
Total 3 0.00 000 S 000 S —0.00]3 0.00 ]
. Schedule 3: id Judmnents as of June 30, 2024 —_—
Propaid ts On Indebtedness Origmating After January 8, 1937
NAM% OF JUDGMENT TOTAL
CASE NUMBER ALL PREPAID
NAME OF COURT . JUDGMENTS
cincipal Amount of Judg $ 00048 0.00($ 00018 0008 0.00
Tax Levies Made 0 0 0 0
Unreimbursed Balance At June 30, 2023 $ 00013 0.00§% 0.00] % 00015 0.00
Reimbursenient By 2023-2024 Tax Levy S 0.00 ] § 00015 0.00 | 0000 8 0,00
Anitual Accrugl On Prepaid Judgmuents $ 00018 0.00 0.00 || § 0001 S 0.00 |
Stricken By Cotut Order $ 0.00 0.00 0003 000 $ 0.00
Asset Balance $ 000 ] $ 0.00 000])3 0.00)8 0.00
S.A.&1. Form 2662R {.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024



. SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT “E"
Schedule 7: Ad Valore Tax Accownt - Sinking Funds
ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY I, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024 29.743 | Ml Awmount
Gross Value | § 0.00 i Net Vgl&c 3 2184 16,945.00
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certificd 6,496,401.65
Additlons: 0.00
Deductions: ] 0.00
QGross Balance Tax 6,496,401.65°
Less Reserve tor Delinquent Tax 309,352.46
Resesve for Profests Pending § ‘0.00
Balance Availsble Tax 3 6,187,049.19
Deduct 2023 Tax Aggortioncd 3 6,278,345.26
Net Balance 2023 Tax in Process of Collection S 0.80 |
Excess Collections 5 9!296.07
i__Schiedule ST'S?nkan Fand Contributions From Other Distrcts Duc 10 Boundary Changes
SINKING FUND
Provided For
SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS Actually in Budget
Received of Contribuling
Schog! District
From School District No. $ 0001$ - 0.00
| From School District No. $ 0.00 | 0.00
From Schoof District No. $ 0.00} ¢ 0.00
From Scliool District No. 3 0.00]3 0.00
From School District No. 3 00083 0.00
From Scheol District No. 3 0008 0.00
From Scheol District No. s 0.00}18 0.00
From Scheol District No. 0.00 0.00
From Schoo! District No, 0.00 0.00
TOTA_I_._S 3 0.00 0.00
S.A.&l. Fonm 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools I-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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) SINKING FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY |, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT "E" e emev——
Schedule 10: Miscellnticous Revonite w__
Source Amount
1000 DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE:
1200 Tuition & Fees | 0.00
1300 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS AND BOND SALES
1310 Interest Eamings s 214,143.75
1320 Dividends on Insurniice Policies s 0.00
1330 Premiutn on Bouds Sold $ 0.00
1340 Accrued Interest on Bond Sales $ 3,931.26
1350 Intercst on Taxes $ 19,969.39 |
1360 Eamings From Qklakoma Commission on Schoo! Funds Management 0.00
1370 Proceeds From Sale of Original Bonds 0.00
1390 Other Bamings on fuvestuients 0.00 |
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS AND BOND SALES 238,05040
1400 RENTAL, DISPOSALS AND COMMISSIONS
1410 Rental of School Facilities $ 0.00
‘ 1420 Rental of Property Other Than School Facilities H 0.00
430 Sales of Building and/or Real Estate s 0.00
440 Sales of Equipment, Services and Materiols H 0,00
450 Bookstore Revenue s .00
460 Commissions s .00
470 Shop Revenue S .00
490 Other Rentrl, Disposals and Conunissions S .00
TOTAL RENTAL, DISPOSALS AND COMMISSIONS 0.00
1500 Reiinbursements 0.00
1 1600 Other Local Sources of Revenue 0.00
1760 Child Nutrition Programs 0.60
1800 Athletics 0.00
TOTAL DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE 238,050.40
2000 INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax $ 0.00
2200 County Apportionment (Moripnge Tax) $ 0.00
2300 Reusale of Property Bund Distribution .00
2900 Other Intermedinte Sources of Revenue .00 |
TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 0.00
3000 STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:
3100 Total Dedicated Reventie 0.00
3200 Total State Aid - General Operations - Non-Categorical 0.00
3300 State Aid ~ Competitive Grants - Categorical f 0.00
3400 State - Categorical § 0.00
3500 Specinl Programs 0.00
3600 Other Siate Sources of Revenue 809.92
3700 Child Nutrition Program 0.00
3800 State Vocational Programs - Multi-Source 0.00
TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 809.92
4000 FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE: 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE 0.00
5000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS: : 22,588.20
TOTAL NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS 22,588.20
" GRAND TOTAL s ToL,448.52
S.A.&I. Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
State of Oklahoina, County of Tulsa

We, do further certify that we have examined the statement of estimated needs for the current fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, as certified by the
Board of Education of Sand Springs Public Schools, District Number 1-2 of said County and State, and its financial statement for the preceding

year, and in so doing we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon this Excise Board by 68 O. 8, 2001 Section 3007, by (1) asceriaining
that the financial slatements, as to the statistics therein contained, reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the fiscal year, or caused the same

to be corrected 5o to show; (2) struck fram the estimate of needs 5o submitied any items not authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by
law any items restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully expendable therefor; (3) supplemented such estimate, after appropriate action, by an
estimate of needs prepared by this Excise Board (o make provision for mandatory functions based upon statistics authoritatively submitted;
(4) computed the tota} means availeble to each fund in the manner provided, applying the Governing Board's estimate of revenue to be derived

from surplus tax of the immedistely preceding year and from sources other than ad valorem tax, or reduced such estimate to not less than the lawfully
authorized ratio of the scveral sums realized from such sources during the preceding fiscal year of (o such lesser sum as may reasonably be
anticipated under altered law or circumstance and using for such determination the basic collections of the preceding year and the ratios on which
distribution or apportionment must be made during the ensuing or current year.

To the several and specific purposes of the estimated needs as certified, we have and do hereby appropriate the surplus balances of cash on hand

of the prior year, estimates of income from saurces other than ad valorem taxation within the limitation fixed by law, and the procceds of ad vatorem
tax levy within the number of mills authorized, cither by apportionment by the Legislature, allocation by the excise board or by legal election,

all of which appropriations arc made in so far as the available surpluses, revenues, and levies will permit, except in that wo have also provided that,
after deducting items consisting of cash end the revenue from il sources other than the 2024 1ax and the proceeds of the 2024 tax levy are in excess
of the residue of such appropriations, by a sum included for delinquent tax, computed at 10.0% of such residue. And provided (urther, if said School
District has been ascertained 1o be a well defined State Aid District, the local budget, as approved and appropriated for, has been applied wholly

to its operating accounts.

We further centify that the amount required to be raised from lax, excluding Homesteads, for General Revenue Fund purposes as approved, requires
a total ad valorem tax levy of 35,000 Mills. Said levy is within the statutory limit, and if in excess, is within the constitutional limit and has been
nuthorized by a vote of the people of said district, as shawn by certificate of the School Board to-wit:

To this District, with vatuations shown below, the Excise Board allocated 5.000 Mills, plus 15.000 Mills suthorized by the Constitution, plus an
emergency levy of 5.000 Mills; plus local support fevy of 10.000 Mills; for a total levy for the General Fund of 35.000 Mills.

We further certify that the amount required to be raised for building fund purposes as approved requires a tax levy of 5.000 Mills, and said levy has
been certified us authorized by a vote of the people at an clection held for that purpose. We further certify that Assessed Values used in computing
Miil-vote levics have been applicd as certified by the County Assessor.

We further certify thal we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the Goveming Board of

Sund Springs Public Schools, School District No. 1-2 of said County and State, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and afler finding

the sume correct or huving caused the same (o be corrected pursuant to 68 O. S. 2001 Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to

fulfill the conditions of Scetion 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and have made and certified a tax levy therefor (o the extent

of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit Y and any ather legal deduction, including a reserve of 10.0%
for delinquent taxes.

S.A.&1 Form 2662R1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schicols -2, Tulsa County
See Accountant’s Compilation Report
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: ' CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

[EXHIBLT Y™ Continued: Primary County And All Jeint Countics
Levies Required and Certified:  Voluation And Levies Excluding Homestends Totnl Required For 2024 Tax
County Genernl Fund Building Fund Total Valuation General Building
This Cowtty  Tulsa /4605 Mills 7 515 Mills s 2134147395 7695764 | § 1,099,395
Joint Co. Osnge /37.03 Mills 7B 20 Mills § 12,514,861 | § 463425 | $ 66,204
Joint Co, 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills 5 0fs 0ls 0
Joint Co, 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills § 01s 0)s 0
Jgint Co, 0.00 Mills 0.00 iMills § 0)$ 0fs 0
Joint Ca. 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills $ 0is 0is 0
Joim Co. 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills s 0is 0lls 0
Joint Co. 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills S 0fs [} B3 0
Joint Co. 0.00 Mills 0.00_ Mills $ 0; 5 0ys 0
Joint Co. 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills s of$ 01 1]
Joint Co. 0.00 Mills i 0.00 Mills 5 0} oS 0
Joint Co. 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills $ 0}s 0ys 0
Joint Co, 0.00 Mills 0.00 Mills £ 0ls o]s 0
Totals / § 225589600 | § 8,159,190 | § 1,165.599
P
Sinking Fund: 29.53 Mills
We do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Seeretary of this Beard to the County
Assessor of said County, in order thal the County Assessor may immediately extend said Jevies upen (he Tax Rolls
for the year 2024 without regard to any protest thal may be filed against any levies, as required by 68 0. §. 2001,
Section 2869.
Signed at Tulsa . Oklahoma, this____ 17 dayof ___ Oclober . .2024
E it hin
Excise Board Member Excise Board Chatrman
B A Fowin \_Qﬁ,m.q,
Excise Board Member Excise Board Secretary
Joint School Distriet Levy Certilication for Sand Springs Public Schools [-2
Career Tech District Number : General Fund
Building Fund
State of Okiahoma
) ss
County of Tulsa )
L, Michael Willis , Tulsa County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above
levies are true and correct for Lhe taxable year 2024,
. 'I'JHII""
Witness my hand and seal, on Qctober 17 . 2024 ‘1" <Rk Ty e,
: R AT
LY Nl . -
) NS R
Y=
Tulsa County Clerk 20
=&
'—'
“tonait
S.A.&I Form 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
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CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT "Y*"
County Excige Board's Appropriation Genernl Building Co-op Child Nuwrition | New Sinking Fund
of Income and Revenue Fund Fund Tund Fund (Exc. [lomestends)
Appropriation Approved and

Provision Made $ 741744513 | § 1,059,635.02 | § 0004 § 00008 6,866,316.04
Appropriation of Revenues:
Excess of Assets Over Liabilities & 00018 000} % 0.00 || § 0.00 | § 510,i24.84
Unclaimed Protest Tox Refinds $ 00048 000 )$ 0008 0.00) 8§ 0.00
Miscellnneous Estimated Revenues $ 0008 000§ 0004 $ 0.00 Nong
Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Process $ 0.00 § & 0008 000§ S 0.00 None
Sinkiug Fund Coniibutions £ 00018 000})$ 0001 % 0.00}S 0.00
Surplus Building Fund Cash 3§ 0008 Q.00 8 000§ GOORS 0,00
Tolal Cther Than 2024 Tax § 0.00] & Qo f$ 0005 0.00 18 510,124.84
Balance Required 5 741744513 | 8 1,059,635.02 § § 000§ 00018 6,356,191.20
Add Allowanee for Delinguency s 741, 744.51 | § 105,963.50 { § 0008 0008 317,809.56
Tolal Requived {or 2024 Tax $ 8,159,189.64 | § 1,165,5908.52 | § 000)% 000 K8 6,5674,000.76 /
Rate of Levy Required and Certified e — e P 29.53 Mills

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of (he Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Hlomestead
Exemptions have been deducted in the said School District as finally equalized and certified by the Board of Equalizatien
for the current year 2024-2025 is as follows:

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCLUDING HOM Eb_‘_]‘_{‘-_.ADS
County Real Personal Public Service Total
170,414,698 27,389,378 15,670,603 213,474,739 /
9,914,359 732,266 1,868,236 12,514,861

This Ceunty Tulsa $
Joint County Osnge. ; s
Joint County < 5
Joint County 5
Joint County 3
Joint County 5
Joint County : 3
Joint County AR I I
2 5

3

3

$

$

$

Joint County

Joint County
Jaint County

clojojo | |o |o |o|a |o

Joint County
Joint County i
Total Valuations, All Countics

ojolejclojc oo oo |o
ole|le|lo|zs|le|e|e|els e

clojojlojajojojojo o o

0
225,989,600

w |on |en |49 |00 [on o2 |on o3 |in len |os |02 |6

180,329,057 28,121,644 17,538,899

The assessed valuations herein certified have been used in computing the rates of mill levies and the proceeds thereof
appropriated as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation,
be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the above levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

S.A.&l Forin 2662R 1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools 1-2, Tulsa County 28-Aug-2024
See Accountan!’s Compilation Report
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* ALL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024

STATISTICAL DATA FOR 2024-2025

EXHIBIT 2"
[ Schodule 1: SUMMARY RECAPITULATION OF SCHOOL COSTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024, AND
APPORTIONMENT THEREOF
ACCUMULATION OF EXPENDITURES AND UNLIQUIDATED COMMITMENTS
‘CLASSIFICATION TO DETERMINEE:‘_R CAPITA COSTS
GENERAL CHILD SPECIAL CAPITAL
Expenditures and Reserves | REVENUE NUTRITION B e AR REVENUE PROJECT
FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS
&mnfﬁﬁ. - Educational $ 0.00 } § 0.001% 0.00 | § 0.00 { $ 0.00 ¢ 0.00
Current Exp. - Transpartation 3 0.00 } 00018 0.00 00018 0008 0.00
| Current Res. - Educational $ 00013 00018 0001 0.00]3% 00018 0.00
Curvent Res. - Transportation $ 0.0013 000]8 00013 00019 00018 0.00
Capital Exp. - Educational $ 00013 00018 00018 52250000048 00013 0.00
Capital Exp. - Transportation $ 000]% 000}8 0001% 00018S 00018 0.00
Capital Res. - Educational $ 0.00 | 0.0018% 00018 00018 000]% 0.00
Capital Res. -~ Transportation ] 0.00 | § 00018 000153 0003 0.001% 0.00
Interest Paid and Reserved $ 000]8 0008 00015 625,670.00 | $ 0.00]8$ 0.00
TOTALS 3 0.00]% 0001% 0003 585067000 | $ 00018 0.00
‘ Average Daily Average
Enumeration[  0.00 | Attendance 0.00 Daily Raul[— 0.00
ENTERPRISE | AcTiviry | EXPENDABLE | el o INTERNAL
Expenditures and Reserves TRUST SERVICE
FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS TURST FUNDS
— — FUNDS
Current Expenditures - Educational $ 00018 00043 00019 0.00 | § 0.00
Current Expenditures - Transportation 3 00018 000} 8 00013 0.00 § § 0.00
Current Reserves - Educational $ 00018 000148 0.00 } 3 00089 . 0.00
Current Reserves - Transportation b 00018 000§ 8% 0.00 | § 00038 0.00
Capital Expenditures - Educational § 00018 0.00]8 0.00 | § 00008 0.00
| Capital Expenditures - Transportation 3 000]% 0.00] ¢ 000]$ 000}$ 0.00
Capitel Reserves - Educational $ 00018 000]8 0.00 ] § 000%S 0.00
Capital Reserves - Transportation 3 0001$ 0.00] 1 0.00]% 000183 0.00
 Interest Paid and Reserved 000]$% - 0,00 {'$ 00013 00018 0.00
‘ TOTALS 0004 $ 0.00 | § 0003 0.00]$ 0.00
Per Capita Cost for: Education[ $ 0.00 Transportation| § 0.00
TOTAL OF ALL
- . ) APPLICABLE OPERATION TRANSPORTATION
Expenditures and Rescrves COSTS COSTSONLY |  COSTSONLY
— _ 2023-2024
Current Expenditures - Educational [] 0.00 0.00]8 0.00
Current Expenditures - Trensporlation s 0.00 00013 0.00
Current Reserves - Educational 3 000}$ 000]3 0.00
Current Reserves - Transportation 3 00018$ 000)3 0.00
Capital Expenditures - Educational $ 522500000]8 5225000.00 } $ 0.00
Capital Expenditures - Transportation 3 00019 00048 0.00
Capital Reserves - Educational 3 00093 0.00] § 0.00
Capital Reserves - Transportation s 000]8 0.00 0.00
Interest Paid and Reserved } 625,670.00 | $ 625,670.00 0.00
TOTALS $ 5,850,670001$  5,850,670.00 0.00
S.A.&L Form 2662R1.2 Entity: Sand Springs Public Schools i-2, Tulsa County 28-Aup-2024

See Accountant’s Compilation Report
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‘We're celebrating our 29" anniversary—
we couldn’t have done it without you, and
we wanted to give you our BIGGEST
new customer DISCOUNT.

September 30

NO NO NO - dyear’ -

Puthcaben Sheel- Board of Educaben
Fimancial Statement o1 Bt Vartoun Funds for the Fincal Yo Ending Juma 30, 2004
Extmais of Noeds for Fiocal Yeur Ending Jue ), 2025
Sand Springs Public Schaoks, Scheal Distnct Na. 12, Tobsa County, Diiaboms

Call or scan the code to book your
Window & Door Diagnosis

(918) 228-4646

loveyourtulsawindows.com
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It’s not just a

generator.

Receive a free 5-year warranty
with qualifying purchase*
- valued at $535.

Call 918-882-0991
to schedule your free quote!

GENERAC

REMEWAL STATEMENT 0F FIANCIAL COMTITION
Wy ANDERSEN STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION | GeNERaL Fuwd | Butuos o | co-oe ruwd WUTRITION
e A OF JUNE 30, 2024 OETAL DETAL DETAL FUND DETALL
ASSETS
Cash Ealarca Jure 30 2024 s am | s oo ls [ [
imestmery $ aw|s wols [ [
TOIALASSETS 5 am|s o |s s [T
UABATES AN RESERVES
Wty Oitstardng 0 am |3 o |s s 000
Ressrves fiom Sched.be 7 5 o0 o |s oo s 00
TOTAL LIABLTICS MND RESERVES [ a0 |3 000 |8 0o [§ [
CASH FUND BALANCE (Defict 0 oo |3 o |8 0 om
ANE 3 2004
ESTIMATED NEEDS F2A FISCAL YEAR ENOING AN X, 2025
GENERAL FND SINONG FUND BALANCE SHEET
Camed Eense § 741744503 | | 1. Caon Bk on it s 30,2026 [ 5 284477280
Restrve bor Inl on Waruats § Revaation | § 000 | | 2 Lagal investments Popedy Matumg | § 000
Tokal Regued § 701744533 | ['3 Jotgmmets Pid T Rocowm By az Loy | § [
FAANCED L Totd Ligd Asve § 1ML
Cash Fond Batnece 0 000 | [ Dedct Matuwd Inetedness
Extrmated Meaceluneos R § 005 | | 52 Past-Dus Coupers [ 000
Total Deductions $ 0.0¢ | [ & 5 itvest Accruns Theswon 3 [
- Balunce o Rt hom Ad Vaorem Tix § 7070513 | [ T.¢ Past-Don Biost 5 [T
on windows, entry 8. e Tareen o Lt g | § [
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1000 ther D Sausces of Revene | § 0.00 | [ 100 gt b Love kg | § 000
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2900 tha rermecis Sources of everss | § 000 | [ 13, Eomed Unmatored btwrest_ |5 548509
$110 Gias Prackesion T 5 0.00 | | 14 Accrual on Feal Coupors s 000
3120 Molor Vehich: Colleclins § 000 | | 15, i Accrued on Unmatured Borshs $ 128000000
5130 Aural Eleciric Conparatve Tex 0 0.00 | [ 16 ot e g Thvough | 3 1346519
$140 Stae Schod Lané Exmogs T 000 | [V o oAt Okl |5 SIMB
Posars “Fage D
3150 e Tax Samps s om
3180 4 gt s Stags ] ) ‘SDUONG FUND REGUIREMENTTS FOR 2014-2005
3170 Traders e Mot Femes 5 0.00 | [ 1. rtovest Earmings on Bonds 5 SUNEN
3160 Ottt Dediecated Revenoe. 3 000 | | 2 Aol om Lsmatured Eoadly § 605200000
3200 State Ad - Ganecal Gperations s 0.00 | [[3- Anneni Accnal cn “Progaid” s [
Jusymenty
3300 Sale Ad - Compette Garts s 0.00 | [[4 Avmeni Accral o1 Ui s [T
ety
340 Stz - Catmporical [ 000 | | 5 Irorest o0 Lvgais dcpments | § 000
5500 Specl Programs 3 000 | | & PARTCRATING CONTRELTIONS. [T
(Anrexa’crn
e et | | [2220 oo St Sorcas f e T's 000 | [ 7-For Crodi 12 School Dt W s 0.00
ol pacee rn of T 958, 1 mannbly pprar s 3700 Child Nutrtcn Program E] 0.00 | | 8 For Credt to School Dist. No. $ 0.00
T e et e e | | (200 st ocatiral Programs 3 000 | | 8 For Credt 3 Schout Dt W s [T
1 .00 | | 30, For Crndt 1 chosd st e s 0.0
1 000 | | 1. AreunlAccrmal From Exnt X[ 8 0.0
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4700 Chid Watebon Programs. 3 000 | [ BelboceTo Rase S 63619120
4B0C Fecera Wocatonsl Education 5 [
5000 Nos-Reemre Faceots i 0.0
o Estrate: e 5 [T
SINONG FUND BULDING FUND
1% If:mmm;sﬂhnwb\ladm s 0.00 | | Current Expense § 10850
44 K Unmatured Bons 50 Dax s 0,60 | | Reserve for . oo Wairasts & 0 )
Fertkaree
154 | Washews Romase Bl Rt | § 020 || vota Pacuaent § 10EEN0
LIC13
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174 Lss Cash Reuiruments for Curent | § 0. | | Caot Fund Balanca 3 00
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TULSAWORID
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Tulsa World
315 S. Boulder Ave.
(918) 582-0921

IA‘E&\W} of lawful age, am a legal representative of the Tulsa World of
Tulsa, Okiahoma, a dally newspaper of general circulation in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, a

legal newspaper qualified to publish legal notices, as defined In250.8. A A§ 106 as
amended, and thereafter, and complies with all other requirements of the laws of
Oldahoma with reference to legal publication. That sald notice, a true copy of which Is
attached hereto, was published In the regular editlon of said newspaper during the

period and time of publication and not In a supplement, on the DATE(S) LISTED
BELOW

PUBLICATION DATES: DeP¥eMoer 1O\ T UL\‘
PUBLICATION FEE: $ D30, 0"\

VERIFICATION

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me this date:

My Commission Expires:

N RENEE HEILI
Dc?n‘fvm;\ Number: 696125
My Commission Expires
01/31125




SAND SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Office of the Superintendent

ACCEPTED & FILED Sherry Durkee Superintendent
G ol Kristin Arnold Assistant Superintendent
Shawn Beard Assistant Superintendent
Cassidy Wion Chief Financial Officer

June 6, 2024

Tulsa County Excise Board
Attn: Stephanie Garcia

218 W. Sixth Street, 7th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74119

Enclosed please find the original budget for Independent School District No. 2, Tulsa County, d/b/a
Sand Springs Public Schools, as approved by its Board of Education on June 3, 2024, pursuant to the
Oklahoma School District Budget Act for filing with your office.

Please let us know if you have any questions at all. We would be happy to help however we can.

Thank you,

Mr. Cassidy Wion _
Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer 2 £
Sand Springs Public Schools

11 West Broadway Challenge Minds
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Inspire Hearts
P: (918) 246-1400 F: (918) 246-1401 Empower a Community of Learners



TULSA £0 CLERK RECEIUED
JUN 10 2024 ru1:34

Sand Springs Public Schools

Independent District No. 2, Tulsa County

Ms. Sherry Durkee
Superintendent

Mr. Cassidy Wion, MBA
Chief Financial Officer

Original Budget

For The 2024-2025 Fiscal Year

Presented for Approval on 6/3/24
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Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

GENERAL FUND (11)

1000

Instruction

SUPPORT SERVICES:

2110
2120
2130
2140
2150
2170
2180
2190
2100

2210
2220
2230
2240
2200

2310
2320
2330
2340
2300

2410
2490
2460

2510
2520
2530
2540
2560
2570

2500

2620
2630
2640
2650
2660
2670

2720
2730
2740
2700

3120
3300
4720
5000

Attendance and Social Work Services
Guidance Services

Health Services

Psychological Services

Specch Pathology and Audiology Services
Physical Therapy

Visually Impaired Scrvices

Other Student Services

Total Student Support Services

Improvement of Instructional Services
Educational Media Services

Instruction Technology

Student Assessment

Total Support Services-Instructiona! Staff

Board of Education Services

Office of Superintendent Services

Special Area Administration Services

Other Administration Services

Total Support Services-General Administration

Office of the Principal Services
Other School Administration Services
Total Support Services-Scheol Administration

Fiscal Services

Internal Services

Printing, Publishing and Duplicating Services
Evaluation Services

Information Services

Personnel Services

Admin Tech Services

Total Support Services-Business

Operation of Building Services

Care and Upkeep of Grounds Services

Care and Upkeep of Equipment Services

Vehicle Operations & Maint Service

Security Services

Safety

Total Operation and Malntenance of Plant Services

Vehicle Operation and Maintenance
Monitoring Services

Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance
Total Student Transportation Services

TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

Food PR & Dispensing Sve
Community Services

Building Improvement Services
Fund Transfers, Correcting Entries
Total Other Uses of Funds

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

SECOND REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET ORIGINAL BUDGET
FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025

$ 23,18349306 $§  26,345,600.00 S 27,507,600.00
3 321,70228 $ 340,00000 $ 331,000.00
901,634.56 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00
249.414.84 262,000.00 262,000.00
241,223.23 241,500.00 315,000.00
596,039.40 810,500.00 845,000.00
57,651.08 64,000.00 64,000.00
41,347.98 42,000.00 46,000.00
276,574.81 294,000.00 387,000.00
] 2,685,588.18 | § 3,279,000.00 | S 3,475,000.00
$ 784,936.14 § 786,000.00 $ 750,000.00
676,762.11 752,000.00 756,000.00
5,200.00 22,000.00 61,000.00
4,723.81 5,000.00 5,000.00
s 123,119.07 § 148,000.00 $ 156,000.00
649,180.69 705,500.00 710,000.00
114,748.24 128,000.00 128,000.00
175,326.20 206,000.00 206,000.00

9! k] hd ) hd
$ 2,279.320.50 $ 2,280,000.00 $ 2,277,000.00
34,019.68 77,000.00 77,000.00
$ 514,127.26 $ 560,000.00 $ 600,000.00
- 20,000.00 20,000.00
4,125.00 4,200.00 2,400.00
26,110.46 30,000.00 30,000.00
9,052.26 10,000.00 9,500.00
419,184.89 528,000.00 554,000.00
739.913.27 948:000.00 1,127,600.00
$ 5,409232.19 § 5,500,000.00 $ 4,900,000.00
76,874.61 80,000.00 72,000.00
128,792.96 130,000.00 200,000.00
250.46 1,000.00 1,000.00
927,762.33 1,875,000.00 520,000.00
14,240.60 71,000.00 71,000.00
$ 2,335253.07 § 1,300,000.00 $ 1,412,000.00
- 2,000.00 2,000.00
535,595.09 540,000.00 540,000.00

S 1867343907 $ _ 19.987,700.00 S 18,661,900.00

3 896047 $ 9,000.00 $ 9,600.00
184,019.53 2417,000.00 245,000.00
- 200,000.00 -
13,568.86 20,000.00 20,000.00
3 206,548.86 $ 476,000.00 274,000.00

[T 420634809073 _463809300001 3  40.443,500.00 |



Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

BUILDING FUND (21)
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:

1110
1120
1130
1140
1300
1400
1500
1610
3000
3620

5000

6000

Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Current)

Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Prior Years)

Revenue In Lieu of Taxes (& 1190)

Revenue from Local Governmental Units other than LEAs
Total Earnings on Investments

Rentals and Sales

Insurance Loss Recovery and Reimbursements
Contributions & Donations

State Revenue

State Land Reimbursement

TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

Non Revenue Receipts

Prior Year Fund Balance Forward
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

SECOND REVISED ORIGINAL
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025

$ 1,011,167.76 $ 1,003,600.00 $ 1,051,000.00
25,550.35 36,460.00 38,000.00
10,656.99 5,000.00 6,500.00
. - 1,000,000.00
18,771.35 50,000.00 3,000.00

369.24 - -

86,181.20 -
542,276.28 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00
0.15

[$ 1,694,973.17] 8 2,495,000.00 | $  3,498,500.00 |

$ - s - s ]
$ 3,133,51892 § 2,032,95223 $ 1,800,000.00
IR A | S2OR SO0 |

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

BUILDING FUND (21)

1000

Instruction

SUPPORT SERVICES:

2300
2600

Support Services - General Administration
Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

4200
4300
4400
4600
4700
5600

Land Acquisition Services

Land Improvement Services

Architecture and Engineering Services

Building Acquisition and Construction Services
Building Improvement Services

Correcting Entries

Total Other Uses of Funds

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

ACIUAL SECOND REVISED | ORIGINAL ™ |
- [ FY 2023-2024 | TY 2024-2023 |
3 - S - 3 -
$ - 3 - 3 -
$ - $ 100,0600.00 $§ 2,000,000.00
117,837.88 300,000.00 1,150,000.00
172,305.39 300,000.00 200,000.00
88,319.50 1,800,000.00 75,000.00

500,000.00
£) o L) o 'y &

(3 ITImEnAs . 3JWII00]3 827300000 ]




Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

SECOND REVISED ORIGINAL
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
BOND FUNDS (31-39) FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
5112 Proceeds from Sale of Original Bonds $  8,500,00000 $ 5,635,000.00 $ 5,000,000.00
1310 Interest
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE [$  8,500,000.00 | $ 5,635,000.00 | $  5,000,000.00 |
TOTAL REVENUES [s  8500,600.00 | $ 5,635,000.00 [ §  5,000,000.00 |
Prior Year Fund Balance Forward $ 5984,84347 § 9,010,244.09 $  8,000,000.00
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE 14.484.843.47 14.645.244.09 13.600,000.00
Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures
SECOND REVISED ORIGINAL
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
BOND FUNDS (31-39) FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 — FY 2024-2023
1000 Instruction $ 338,470.30 $ 600,000.00 $ 600,000.00
SUPPORT SERVICES:
2159 Other Student Support Services s 54273 § - -
2213 Instructional Staff Training Services 11,100.00 - 3 12,000.00
2220 Educational Media Services - 300,000.00 300,000.00
2230 Instruction Related Technology 468,910.07 500,000.00 500,000.00
2240 Academic Student Assessment 48,072.50 25,000.00 50,000.00
2300 Board of Education Services 24,564.16 75,000.00 75,000.00
2320 Executive Administration Services - 25,000.00 25,000.00
2340 General/Administrative Service 19,250.00 - -
2490 Other Supp Services - 50,000.00 50,000.00
2520 Pur/Wharehouse/Dist Service - 10,000.00 10,000.00
2560 Information Services - 150,000.00 150,000.00
2580 Administrative Technology - 900,000.00 900,000.00
2620 Operation of Building Services 100,230.61 550,000.00 550,000.00
2630 Care and Upkeep of Grounds Services 41,766.40 150,000.00 150,000.00
2640 Care and tUpkeep of Equipment Services 68,528.76 225,000.00 225,000.00
2650 Vehicle Mainfenancé - 125,000.00 125,000.00
2670 Safety 1,478.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2720 Vehicle Operation Services 2,000.00 100,000.00 160,000.00
2740 Vehicle Maintenance - - -
Total Support Services ,443. s X 000,
OTHER USES OF FUNDS
4200 Land Acquisition Services $ - $ - 3 -
4300 Land Improvement Services - 400,000.00 400,000.00
4400 Architectural and Engineering Services 8,486.46 400,000.00 400,000.00
4600 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services 2,891,437.50 4,750,000.00 3,000,000.00
4700 Facilities Improvement Services - 900,000.00 1,000,000.00
5600 Correcting Entry - - -

Total Other Uses of Funds
TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

9 hd 'y £)

5 !

[ 2024837073 10.240.000.00 ) 5 __38.627,000.00 |



Sand Springs Public Schools

Summary of Estimated Revenues
SECOND REVISED | ORIGINAL
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
GIFTS & ENDOWMENT FUND (81) FY 20222023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1311 Interest $ 47363 § 1,50000 $  1,800.00
1590  Total Reimbursements 2,000.20 - -
1610  Contributions & Donations from Private Sources 133,766.26 150,000.00 150,000.00
1620-1640 Miscellaneous Revenue - -
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE [s 13624009 | S 151,500.00 | §  151,800.00 |
TOTAL REVENUES $ 13624009 S 151,500.00 § 151,800.00
5600 Correcting Entries s - S - S -
6100  Prior Year Fund Balence Forward $ 68434475 S 779.174.78 § 780,000.00
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE s 930,674.78 | S 931,800.00
Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Esimated Expenditures
SECOND REVISED | ORIGINAL
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
GIFTS & ENDOWMENT FUND (81) [FY2022-3023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2023 |
1000 Instruction $ 1020926 § 125.000.00 $ 200,000.00
SUPPORT SERVICES:
2190 Other Student Services $ 471285 § 30,000.00 $ 100,000.00
2213 Instructional Staff Training Services 708.79 - -
2220 Educational Media Setvices - 100,000.00 100,000.00
2230 Instruction Rel Technology 276.50 - -
2319 Other BOE Services 4,533.00 - -
2490 Other Staff Services - - -
2500 District Services $99.54 15,000.00 15,000.00
2600 Operation of Buildings 9,922.15 100,000.00 10,000.00
2740 Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance - - -
3300 Community Service Op 7,531.90 5,000.00 8,000.00
Totel Support Services rs—wm-——mmrrm
OTHER USES OF FUNDS
4600 Construction H - 8 40,00000 S -
4730 Building Improvements - 40,000.00 -
5200 Fund Transfers - - -
5600 Correcting Entries 988.69 - -
7100 Scholarships - 225,000.00 225,000.00
TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET
Sand Springs Public Schaols
Summary of kstimated Revenues/Expenditures
INSURANCE FUND (86)
1510  Insurance $ 12538530 § 3,000,000.00 S 100,000.00
6110  Fund Balance 559,920.28 307,334.19 150,000.00
6130  Prior Year 40,000.00 - . -
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE [S 7283086815 330733410 ] 5 _250.0600.0 |
0000  Non Categorical - S 2,800,000.00 S -
2620  Operations of Building Services 52,160.00 500,000.00 160,000.00
2630  Care and Upkeep of Grounds 183.39 - -
2730  Vehicle Operation Services 2,356.00 - 160,000.00
2740  Vehicle Service and Maintenance Services 5.004.00 - -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

S %9.703.30 | &3 300000,00 { 5 __200,000.00 |
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Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

GENERAL FUND (1)
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:

1o
1120
1130
1300
1400
1500
1600

Property Taxes Current Year

Property Taxes Prior Year

Revenue In Lieu of Taxes (& 1150)

Interest Earnings

Total Rentals, Disposals and Commissions
Total Reimbursements

District Services

TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUES:

2100
2200
2300

County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax

County Apportionment (Mortgage Tax)

Other Intermediate (Resale & 2900)

TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

STATE SOURCES OF REVENUES:

3110
3120
3130
3140
3150
3190
3210
3250
3310
3411
3412
3415
3420
3470
3436
3620
3690
3811
3812
3879
3892

Gross Production Tax

Motor Vehicle Collections

Rural Electric Cooperative Tax

State School Land Eamnings (Statc Apportionment)
Vehicle Tax Stamp

Other Dedicated Revenue

Foundation And Salary Incentive Aid

State Flexible Benefit Allowance
Altemnative Education (388)

Staff Development (311)

National Board Bonus

Reading Sufficiency Act (367)

State Textbook (333)

Advanced Placement Materials Grant (366)
School Resource Officer Program (376)
State Land Reimburse

ACE,etc. (361, 362 & 386/3620)

ODCTE Salary Supplement (411)

ODCTE Program Assistance (412, 421, 479)
High Schools That Work

OK Education Lottery Fund (469)

TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:

4140
4162
4210
4271
4310
4340
4442
4443
4445
4550
4580
4689
4821

5000

6000

Title 7, Indian Ed. (561)

Fiood Control

Title 1A (511, 515 & 518)

Title 2 (541)

TDEA Basic (615, 618, 621)

IDEA Preschool (641)

Title 4 Part A (551, 552)

21st Century Schools (553, 554, 557)

Stronger Connections (715)

Johnson-O'Malley Program

Medicaid Reimbursement (698)

Misc Sources of Fed Revenue (721,722,771,795,796,797)
Carl Perkins, Vocational and Applied Tech
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

Non Revenue Receipts
TOTAL REVENUES
Prior Year Fund Balance Forward

TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

ORIGINAL FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
$ 7621,57383 $ 7,351,974.81 § 7,888,000.00
203,887.19 266,651.94 211,000.00
560.93 45,000.00 1,000.00
609,940.07 400,000.00 500,000.00
39,244.50 32,000.00 50,000.00
381,941.86 120,000.00 200,000.00
369,840.99 255,000.00 284,000.00

[s 9,226,989.37 | S 8,470,626.75 | S 9,134,000.00 l

$ 1,631,60855 § 1,530,00000 $§  1,650,000.00
188,008.14 270,000.00 $ 190,000.00
61,113.63 62,000.00 3 62,000.00
$ 1,880,730.32 |§  1,862,000.00 | § 1,902,000.00
$ 3,455.52 § 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
2,251,519.22 2,100,000.00 2,250,000.00
94,456.71 93,000.00 93,000.00
890,240.55 825,000.00 850,000.00
12,131.35 11,500.60 11,500.00
23,672,244.68 23,558,000.00 23,112,340.44
3,624,415.11 3,895,000.00 3,892,011.07
70,721.68 - -
35,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00
81,382.40 147,000.00 148,939.24
341,980.95 342,000.00 322,142.98
21,422.00 20,000.00 -
56,222.00 97,075.50 91,829.62
981.79 1,000.00 1,000.00
34,391.06 30,391.06 30,391.06
46,340.00 46,340.00 46,340.00
152,000.00 152,000.00 208,895.00
- 12,000.00 12,000.00
- 15,000.00 29,810.15
0218 31 .5 ,143,199.
$ 201,579.95 $ 22343200 $ 223,432.00
23.60 24.00 24.00
1,082,605.64 1,151,163.53 1,114,356.54
141,649.92 225,000.00 173,568.61
1,206,825.43 1,083,000.00 1,103,611.37
23,956.89 19,000.00 22,146.37
79,323.14 67,285.03 54,382.41
496,900.34 845,000.00 540,000.00
10,962.71 195,260.58 -
45,499.96 55,140.00 45,950.00
24,630.46 - -
1,916,117.76 36.83 -
20,000.00 44,136.81 54,154.00
[§ 5280075803 3908,478.78 [ S 3331,625.30
$ 273,907.14 § 100,000.00 $ 200,000.00

,020,

3 >

) £

$ 682798720 § 597500000 $ 9,995,116.64




Summary of Estimated Expenditures

FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL ORIGINAL BUDGET BUDGET
GENERAL FUND (11) FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
1000 Instruction $ 2647951989 $ 27,507,600.00 § 29,250,000.00
SUPPORT SERVICES:
2110 Attendance and Social Wark Services 3 329,04062 $ 331,000.00 $ 360,000.00
2120 Guidance Services 1,218,486.34 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00
2130 Health Services 255,285.41 262,000.00 262,000.00
2140 Psychological Services 306,279.91 315,000.00 315,000.00
2150 Speech Pathology and Audiology Services 785,869.65 845,000.00 850,000.00
2170 Physical Therapy 62,050.91 64,000.00 68,000.00
2180 Visually Impaired Services 40,881.03 46,000.00 45,000.00
2190 Other Student Services 435,847.32 387,000.00 475,000.00
21060 Total Stadent Support Services |'s 3,433,741.19 | § 3,475,000.00 | $ 3,600,000.00 |
2210 Improvement of Instructional Services 3 759,831.95 § 750,000.00 3 800,000.00
2220 Educational Media Services 750,561.93 756,000.00 800,000.00
2230 Instruction Technology 58,809.07 61,000.00 70,000.00
2240 Student Assessment 4,454.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2200 Total Support Services-Instructional Staff » 912,080 073,800,
2310 Board of Education Services $ 148,575.25 § 156,000.00 $ 150,000.00
2320 Office of Superintendent Services 701,736.53 710,000.00 850,000.060
2330 Special Area Administration Services 127,763.29 128,000.00 135,000.00
2340 Other Administration Services 219,002.27 206,000.00 225,000.00
2300 Total Support Services-General Administration _ ,197, X ,000.
2410 Office of the Principal Services 3 2,260,865.45 $§ 2,271,00000 $  2,280,000.00
2490 Other School Administration Services 75,633.90 77,000.00 77,000.00
2400 Total Support Services-School Administration 2,336, X ,000.
2510 Fiscal Services $ 545,750.80 § 600,000.00 $ 650,000.00
2520 Internal Services - 20,000.00 20,000.00
2530 Printing, Publishing and Duplicating Services 2,858.00 2,400.00 5,000.00
2540 Evaluation Services 27,310.21 30,000.00 30,000.00
2560 Information Services 7,042.63 9,500.00 25,000.00
2570 Personnel Services 541,357.73 554,000.00 575,000.00
2580 Admin Tech Services 1,088,651.21 1,127,000.00 1,130,000.00
2500 Total Support Services-Business 12,970 X ,000.
2620 Operation of Building Services 3 4,611,45241 § 4,900,00000 $  4,800,000.00
2630 Care and Upkeep of Grounds Services 96,655.66 72,000.00 100,000.00
2640 Care and Upkeep of Equipment Services 122,829.79 200,000.00 200,000.00
2650 Vehicle Operations & Maint Service 58.30 1,000.00 1,500.00
2660 Security Services 518,245.54 520,000.00 550,000.00
2670 Safety 81,242.92 71,000.00 100,000.00
2600 Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 430,484, 5 164,000, y .
2720 Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 3 1,422,929.90 $ 1,412,00000 $  1,500,000.00
2730 Monitoring Services - 2,000.00 2,000.00
2740 Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance 517,780.95 540,000.00 540,000.00
2700 Total Student Transportation Services ,71 954,000, X X
TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES $ 1812514088 S 18.661.900.00 $ _19.220.500.00
3120 Food PR & Dispensing Sve - $ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00
3300 Community Services 242,046.79 245,000.00 250,000.00
4720 Building Improvement Services - - -
5000 Fund Transfers, Correcting Entries 5,314.89 20,000.00 10,000.00
Total Other Uses of Funds $ 247,361.68 274,000.00 $ 269,000.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES




Sand Springs Public Schoels

Summary of Estimated Revenues

CO-OP FUND (12)
STATE SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1650 District Contracts
3250 State Flexible Benefit Allowance
3310 Alternative And High Challenge Education
TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
4273 Title II- Mathematics and Science Partnerships
4281 Title I - Language Instruction for LEP Students
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUES

5000 Non Revenue Receipts

6000 Prior Year Fund Balance Forward
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

ACTUAL

ORIGINAL
BUDGET

FIRST REVISED
BUDGET

FY 2023-2024

FY 2024-2025

FY 2024-2025

$ .

212,165.06

$

23,000.00
283,000.00

$ -
23,000.00
249,361.75

[$ 212,165.06 | $ 306,000.00 [$  272,361.75 |

$ -
24,333.76

$ .

$ 20,733.26

$ -
11,405.71

[$  24333.76 [ §

20,733.26 | $ 11,405.71 |

[§ 236,498.82 [§ 326,733.26 [§ _ 283,767.46 |

$ -

$ 93,051.60

3 -

$ -

$ 50,000.00 $ 39,232.37

Sand S rings Public Schools

Summary of Estimated Expenditures
ACTUAL ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED

CO-OP FUND (12) FY 2023-2024 | FY 2024-2025 | FY 2024-2025
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

1000 Instructional Services $ 187,531.62 $ 258,000.00 $ 200,000.00

2100 Support Services - Students 812.90 - -

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 101,723.53 106,000.00 1,000.00

2300 Support Services - General Administration - - 118,000.00

2500 Inservice 250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

5600 Correcting Entries
TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET




Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
BUILDING FUND (21) FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1110 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Current) $ 1,088,796.26 $ 1,051,000.00 $ 1,127,000.00
1120 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Prior Years) 29,126.75 38,000.00 30,000.00
1130 Revenue In Lieu of Taxes (& 1190) 80.13 6,500.00 -
1140 Revenue from Local Governmental Units other than LEAs 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -
1300 Total Earnings on Investments 53,730.16 3,000.00 10,000.00
1400 Rentals and Sales - - -
1500 Insurance Loss Recovery and Reimbursements - - 1,187,202.14
1610 Contributions & Denations - - -
3000 State Revenue 1,422,910.84 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00
3620 State Land Reimbursement 140.25 - -
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE [$ 3,594,644.14 [ § 3,498,500.00 [ $ 3,754,202.14 |
5000 Non Revenue Receipts $ - 3 - 3 -
6000 Prior Year Fund Balance Forward $ 2,677,590.34 § 1,800,600.00 $ 4,318,479.18

TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE (3627223448 | 5529850000 | 3 B.072.68137

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

ACTUAL ORIGINAL | FIRSTREVISED |
BUILDING FUND (21) FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
1600 Tnstruction $ - 8 - 3 -
SUPPORT SERVICES:
2300 Support Services - General Administration $ - $ - 8 -
2500 Central Services 7,493.00 - 5,000.00
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 1,503,588.11 1,850,000.00 2,000,600.00
Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services [ 1,511,081.11 8 1,850,000.00 [ $_ 2,005,000.00 |
OTHER USES OF FUNDS:
4200 Land Acquisition Services $ - $ 2,000,000.00 $ 2,000,000.00
4300 Land Improvement Services 115,292.49 1,150,000.00 1,150,000.00
4400 Architecture and Engineering Services 239,912.88 200,000.00 100,000.00
4600 Building Acquisition and Construction Services 87,609.07 75,000.00 75,000.00

4700 Building Improvement Services
5600 Correcting Entries - - -
Total Other Uses of Funds R X

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET



Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

CHILD NUTRITION FUND (22)
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1300 Interest Earnings
1500 Total Reimbursements
1600 District Services
1710 Student Lunches
1720 A La Carte Food
1730-40 Adult Meals
1760 Contract meals
1790-99 Other Revenue
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

STATE SOURCES OF REVENUES:
3250 State Flexible Benefit Allowance
3720 State Matching
TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
4705 Emergency Oper Costs Reimb-SBP/NSLP
4706 P-EBT Local Admin Funds
4710 National School Lunch Program
4720 School Breakfast Program
4740 Summer Feeding Program
4780 National School Lunch Eq Grant
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUES
5000 Non Revenue Receipts
6000 Prior Year Fund Balance Forward
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

FY 20232024 | FY 2024-2025 | FY 2024-2025
$ 42518 § 400.00 $ 400.00
10,412.86 10,000.00 10,000.00
356,922.91 350,000.00 50,000.00
179,711.70 155,000.00 200,000.00
29,659.50 20,000.00 35,000.00
114,422,70 110,000.00 115,000.00
89,731.96 40,000.00 80,000.00
[s  781,286.81 [$  675,000.00 | §  480,000.00 |
$ 270,619.60 $  270,000.00 $§  225,000.00
21,606.46 15,000.00 20,000.00
[s 29222606 [$  285,000.00 | $  245,600.00 |

$ 12527521 % - 8 -
1,479,337.60 1,100,000.00 1,600,000.00
358,834.25 275,000.00 375,000.00
7,274.52 7,500.00 7,500.00
[$3,044,234.45 [ § 2,342,500.00 | § 2,707,500.00 |
$ 1,305.50 $ - 8 1,300.00

$ 1,602,282.66 $ 1,600,000.00 § 1,794,920.70

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

CHILD NUTRITION FUND (22)

CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM SERVICES:
3110 Food a la carte
3120 Food Preparation and Dispensing
3130 Food and Supplies Delivery Services
3140 Other Direct Services
3150 Food Procurement Services
3155 Food Adult
3160 Non Reimbursed Services
3180 Nutrition Education
3190 Other Child Nutrition Program Operations
5000 Fund Transfers and Correcting Entry
7400 Workers Compensation
8900 Other Transfers

Total Child Nutrition Services

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

ACTUAL “ORIGINAL — [FIRST REVISED |
FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 | EY 2024-2005 |
$ 18576070 $ 82,000.00 $  190,000.00

1,137,745.74 1,200,000.00 1,300,000.00

75,127.60 100,000.00 100,000.00
63,316.78 175,000.00 130,000.00
1,173,701.85 1,400,000.00 1,500,000.00
878.23 80,000.00 10,000.00

- 5,000.00 2,000.00
3,455.84 5,000.00 4,000.00
211,609.67 250,000.00 250,000.00
1,305.50 10,000.00 5,000.00
- 10,000.00 10,000.00

- 5,000.00 -

901, ,322,000.00 |5 3,501,000.




Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

ORIGINAL FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
BOND FUNDS (31-39) FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
5112 Proceeds from Sale of Original Bonds $  6,255,000.00 $ 5,000,00000 $  5,000,000.00
1310 Interest N . .
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OFREVENUE  [$  6,255,000.00 [§  5,000,000.80 [ §  5,000,000.00 |
TOTAL REVENUES [ 6,255,000.00 | § 5,000,000.00 [ §  5,000,600.00 |
6000 Prior Year Fund Balance Forward $ 598484347 $ 8,000000.00 $ 8,172,988.96
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE § 1223984347 [$  13.000,000.00 | $ 13,172,988.96

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

BOND FUNDS (31-39)
1000 Instruction

SUPPORT SERVICES:
2199 Other Student Support Services
2213 Instructional Staff Training Services
2220 Educational Media Services
2230 Instruction Related Technology
2240 Academic Student Assessment
2300 Board of Education Services
2320 Executive Administration Services
2340 General/Administrative Service
2490 Other Supp Services
2520 Pur/Wharehouse/Dist Service
2560 Information Services
2580 Administrative Technology
2620 Operation of Building Services
2630 Care and Upkeep of Grounds Services
2640 Care and Upkeep of Equipment Services
2650 Vehicle Maintenance
2670 Safety
2720 Vehicle Operation Services
2740 Vehicle Maintenance

Total Support Services

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
4200 Land Acquisition Services
4300 Land Improvement Services
4400 Architectural and Engineering Services

4600 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services

4700 Facilities Improvement Services
5600 Correcting Entry
Total Other Uses of Funds

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

ORIGINAL FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

FY 2023-2024 ¥Y 2024-2025 ¥Y 2024-2025
$ 279,09141 § 600,000.00 § 300,000.00
3 12,709.56 - 13,000.00
22,200.00 $ 12,000.00 23,000.00
- 300,000.00 300,000.00
561,227.30 500,000.00 583,988.96
21,146.50 50,000.00 25,000.00
33,269.93 75,000.00 50,000.00
- 25,000.00 25,000.00
750.00 - 1,000.00
- 50,000.00 50,000.00
- 10,000.00 10,000.00
- 150,000.00 150,000.00
- 900,000.00 9060,000.00
2,709,808.30 550,000.00 1,0600,600.00
7,156.88 150,000.00 150,000.60
175,920.10 225,000.00 225,000.00
7,682.81 125,000.00 100,000.00
66,958.20 5,000.00 80,000.00
269,056.51 100,000.60 300,000.00
) 9! .09 ] k) o 3 3 .9

$ - 8 - -
- 400,000.00 200,000.00
- 400,000.00 200,000.00
3,131,085.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
18,285.00 1,000,000.00 500,000.00

$ 31493 1800, 3,900,000.




Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Revenues

DEBT SERVICE FUND (41)
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1110 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Current)
1120 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Prior Years)
1130 Revenue In Lieu of Taxes
1190 Other Taxes
1300 Total Eamnings on Investments
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

3000 State Receipts
5111 Premium on Bonds Sold
6100 Prior Year Fund Balance Forward
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
FY 2023-2024 | FY2024-2025 | FY 2024-2025
$ 6,278,345.26 5,308,210.00 6,510,744.49
156,919.96 $  1,558,106.04 162,728.51
460.29 -
238,050.40 90,000.00 225,000.00
[$ 6,673,77591 (8 6,956,316.04 [ 5 6,898,473.00 |
$ 809.92 $ - 3 -
22,588.20 22,588.20 -
2,998,274.77 3,737,960.23 3,844,778.80

| $ 9.695.448.80 I $ 10,716,864.47 | $ 10.743.251.80 |

Sand Springs Public Schools

Summary of ks

DEBT SERVICE FUND (41)
USES OF FUNDS:
5100 Debt Service
Total Uses of Funds

5600 Correcting Entries
TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

ated Kxpenditures
ACTUAL ORIGINAL FIRST REVISED
FY 2023-2024 | FY 2024-2025 FY 2024-2025
$ 5,850,670.00 §  6,810,625.00 $  6,867,000.00
2 b 3 ) - 9 f) d
$ - 8 - 3 -




Sand Springs Public Scheols
Summary of Estimated Revenues

GIFTS & ENDOWMENT FUND (81)
LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUES:
1311 Interest
1590  Total Reimbursements
1610  Contributions & Donations from Private Sources
1620-1640 Miscellaneous Revenue
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUES
5600 Correcting Entries
6100  Prior Year Fund Balance Forward

TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
FY 2023-2024 | FY 2024-2025 | FY 2024-2025
S 3,530.21 $  1,80000 § 3,500.00
60,000.00 - .
150,819.41 150,000.00 150,000.00
[s 214349.62]S 151,800.00 | $  153,500.00 |
$§ 21434962 § 151,800.00 $§  153,500.00
3 - 3 N -
$ 780,702.16 $ 780,000.00 $  901,778.29

[S___995081.78 | $ 931.800.00 | § 105527829 l

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of Estimated Expenditures

GIFTS & ENDOWMENT FUND (81)
1000 Instruction

SUPPORT SERVICES:
2190 Other Student Services
2213 Instructional Staff Training Services
2220 Educational Media Services
2230 Instruction Rel Technology
2319 Other BOE Services
2490 Other Staff Services
2500 District Services
2600 Operation of Buildings
2740 Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance
3300 Community Service Op
Total Support Services

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
4600 Construction
4720 Building Improvements
5200 Fund Transfers
5600 Correcting Entries
7100 Scholarships

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

ORIGINAL | FIRST REVISED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
23- (TFV 2004-2025 | FY 2024-2025
$ 2136294 § 20000000 § 40000000
$ 200886 § 10000000 §  150,000.00
- 100,000.00 150,000,060

5,078.00 ;

412.40 15,000.00 15,000.00
58,441.29 10,000.00 60,000.00
: R 50,000.00
5,970.00 8,000.00 1.778.29

9 o $) ol t3 o

$ - 8 - 8 -
: 225,000.00 -

Sand Springs Public Schools
Summary of kstimated Revenues/Expenditures

INSURANCE FUND (86)

1510  Insurance
1590  Miscellaneous Reimbursements
6110  Fund Balance
6130  Prior Year Lapsed Appropriations
TOTAL ALL SOURCES OF REVENUE

0000  Non Categorical

2620  Operations of Building Services

2630  Care and Upkeep of Grounds

2640  Carc and Upkeep of Equipment

2650  Vehicle Operations and Maintenance Services
2720  Vehicle Operation Services

2740  Vehicle Service and Maintenance Services
4720  Building Improvement Services

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

- 024-202!

$ 1,682370.88 $ 100,000.00 $  200,000.00
136,893.26 -
307,334.19 150,000.00
1,379.00 - -

U000
H

591,072.07

1,242,839.17 1060,000.00
70,448.27 -
66,081.33 - -

2,415.58
107,724.12
40,726.79
6,670.00 - -

500,000.00

100,000.00 91,072.07




